	11-13-2	000
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
		JLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner o		attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	1015075	
The First National Bank of E	lestes augusages fo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
interest to BancBoston Trust		Name: Wright Medical Technology, Inc.
100 Federal Street	4	Internal Address:
Boston, MA 02110		
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 5677 Airline Road :
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Arlington State: TN ZIP: 38002
☐ Corporation-State		
Other <u>A Massachusetts T</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
		General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: 08-7)-30 <i>0</i> 0	☐ Limited Partnership.
	_	☐ Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other Termination and F Security Interest	Release of	designation is attached:
Execution Date: December 20, 1		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date. Becember 201		Segment (minute) a postedajas amerika, C 162 C 140
4. Application number(s) or registrati	on number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	• •	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
		Schedule attached, 29 registrations
	Additional numbers at	ached? 🖸 Yes 🔲 No
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be n	naifed:	registrations involved:
Name: Allen H. Harrison.	Jr.	
Internal Address: Suite 706		7. Total fee (S7 CFR 3.41):\$740.00
,		
		☑ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address (2000 Novembr)	/ab Cassas	
Street Address: 2009 North	4th Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington Sta	ite: VA ZIP: 22201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0/2000 JSWNBAZZ 00000016 1602097		THIS SPACE
	50 110 1 032	740.00E
C:481 700.00 UP)		The state of the s
9. Statement and signature.		NO SPECTAL
	belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	17	
Allen H. Harrison, Jr.		
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detac	h this portion
		i e
Mail documents to be record	led with required cover she	et information to:
		Patents and Trademarks
	Box Assignments	
	Washington, D.C.	20231
		eet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
	_	wing the document and gathering the data needed.
		eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate
		of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington. Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).
Washington, D.C. 20503		Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0031-0011),
		1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0514

0688042.07

4 B TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS SCHEDULB

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>

Registration No.

Security Interest recorded on July 23, 1993 at Reel/Frame 1004/0267:

INFINITY	1,602,097
RESOLUTION	1,885,569
BRIDGE	1,882,897
EVOLUTION	1,602,096
FAST TRACK	1,899,746
ORTHOLOC	1.417.357

Security Interest recorded on September 28, 1994 at Reel/Frame 1224/0159:

FLEXSPAN	1,959,195
EXSRP	1,864,610
NEXUS	1,864,611
\$.O.S	1,947,340
WRIGHT EXPRESS (Design)	1,922,487
ADVANTIM	1,855,141
W LOGO	1,867,572
WRIGHT MEDICAL TECH.	1,872,373
SRP	1,895,572

Security interest recorded on December 22, 1994 at Reel/Frame 1268/0316 for:

SURECLEAN

1,879,172

Security interest recorded on February 21, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1297/0006 for:

STRATAGEM

1,938,477

Security interest recorded on May 22, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1358/0625 for:

WRIGHTLOCK

1,986,341

Security interest recorded on March 15, 1996 at Reel/Frame 1438/0657 for:

DURAMER

1,966,468

Security interest recorded on August 21, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1381/0479 for:

OSTBOSET

A CONTRACT OF THE SERVICE STATE STAT

2,031,137

WF&G 42-135

40+135 2127288000 P.08/10

0689042.07

Security interest recorded on August 25, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1387/0287 for:

ORTHOSET

2,053,413

Security interest recorded on August 25, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1393/0342 for:

CONCISE

2,022,626

Security interest recorded on September 15, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1390/0216 for:

TYLOK

2,088,122

Security interest recorded on October 10, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1400/0444 for:

PERI-LOK

1,990,015

Security interest recorded on October 10, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1400/0460 for:

INTERSEAL

1,984,297

Security interest recorded on December 22, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1417/0691 for:

ANCHORLOK

2,033,110

ocs

2,080,C32

Security interest recorded on December 22, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1423/0053 for:

VERSALOK

2,048,340

ADVANCE

2,033,114

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is entered into as of December 20, 1999 by The First National Bank of Boston, located at 100 Federal Street Boston, Massachusetts 02110, as successor in interest to BancBoston Trust Co. of New York, and in its capacity as trustee ("Trustee"), which is party to those certain fourteen (14) Security Agreement filings, (the "Security Agreements") as listed in the Schedule attached hereto (the "Schedule") between Wright Medical Technology, Inc., located at 5677 Airline Road Arlington, TN 38002 ("Borrower") and Trustee.

WHEREAS, Borrower has granted to Trustee a security interest in certain trademarks and service marks pursuant to the Security Agreements;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were filed on behalf of the Trustee and recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment ("PTO"), each on the date under the Real/Frame as indicated in the Schedule, to evidence the security interest granted thereunder to Trustee;

WHEREAS, Borrower has paid all obligations to Trustee and has requested that Trustee (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of Trustee in certain trademarks and service marks; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the PTO; and

WHEREAS, Trustee has agreed to such release and termination;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured pursuant to the Security Agreements, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Trustee hereby terminates and releases all rights and security interests in the marks identified in the Security Agreements, and set forth in the Schedule, which were granted under the Security Agreements. Trustee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interests contemplated herein.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0517

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustee has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the date first above written.

TRUSTEE:

By:

Name: E. Decker Adams Title: Authorized Signer

[Notarial Seal]

ROSE MARIE MOGAURO

Notary Public

My Commission Expires January 14, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0518 0688042.07

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARKS

Mark

Registration No.

Security Interest recorded on July 23, 1993 at Reel/Frame 1004/0267:

INFINITY	1,602,097
RESOLUTION	1,885,569
BRIDGE	1,882,897
EVOLUTION	1,602,096
FAST TRACK	1,899,746
ORTHOLOC	1,417,357

Security Interest recorded on September 28, 1994 at Reel/Frame 1224/0159:

FLEXSPAN	1,959,195
BXSRP	1,864,610
NEXUS	1,864,611
\$.O.S	1,947,340
WRIGHT EXPRESS (Design)	1,922,487
ADVANTIM	1,855,141
W LOGO	1,867,572
WRIGHT MEDICAL TECH.	1,872,373
SRP	1,895,572

Security interest recorded on December 22, 1994 at Reel/Frame 1268/0316 for:

SURECLEAN

1,879,172

Security interest recorded on February 21, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1297/0006 for:

STRATAGEM

1,938,477

Security interest recorded on May 22, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1358/0625 for:

WRIGHTLOCK

1,986,341

Security interest recorded on March 15, 1996 at Reel/Frame 1438/0657 for:

DURAMER

1,966,468

Security interest recorded on August 21, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1381/0479 for:

OSTEOSET

2,031,137

0689042.07

Security interest recorded on August 25, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1387/0287 for:

ORTHOSET

2,053,413

Security interest recorded on August 25, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1393/0342 for:

CONCISE

2,022,626

Security interest recorded on September 15, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1390/0216 for:

TYLOK

2,088,122

Security interest recorded on October 10, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1400/0444 for:

PERI-LOK

1,990,015

Security interest recorded on October 10, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1400/0460 for:

INTERSEAL

1,984,297

Security interest recorded on Dacember 22, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1417/0691 for:

ANCHORLOK

2,033,110

OCS

2,080,032

Security interest recorded on December 22, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1423/0053 for:

VERSALOK

2,048,340

ADVANCE

RECORDED: 08/07/2000

2,033,114